
2022-2023 DePauw University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 24, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 19-8   Conf: 13-1   Home: 10-3   Away: 6-3   Neutral: 3-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
14 Shannon, Mya 27-27 728 27.0 139-331 .420 24-88 .273 61-71 .859 48 70 118 4.4 50 0 35 39 14 37 363 13.4
03 Hassel, Ava 24-14 612 25.5 105-271 .387 44-118 .373 59-77 .766 11 73 84 3.5 37 0 56 57 2 27 313 13.0
05 Mont, Riley 23-13 509 22.1 93-225 .413 31-71 .437 31-45 .689 24 89 113 4.9 21 0 32 34 6 24 248 10.8
30 McGinley, Moira 26-13 528 20.3 86-189 .455 39-89 .438 45-61 .738 31 25 56 2.2 61 1 18 65 6 26 256 9.8
22 Burgher, Diana 23-12 427 18.6 65-164 .396 8-33 .242 23-31 .742 35 96 131 5.7 64 2 11 29 19 8 161 7.0
42 Boras, Ainsley 27-26 575 21.3 52-118 .441 3-16 .188 18-33 .545 47 81 128 4.7 40 0 14 23 7 14 125 4.6
04 Huntzinger, Lily 26-0 288 11.1 40-80 .500 15-27 .556 15-21 .714 18 35 53 2.0 23 0 15 27 5 8 110 4.2
35 Stullken, Lydia 25-2 391 15.6 35-68 .515 0-0 .000 21-31 .677 38 59 97 3.9 45 0 12 16 28 9 91 3.6
13 Prusko, Alina 8-0 88 11.0 6-17 .353 4-14 .286 2-4 .500 0 5 5 0.6 6 0 7 5 0 5 18 2.3
12 Wrobel, Zosia 10-0 39 3.9 9-19 .474 5-12 .417 0-0 .000 1 6 7 0.7 3 0 2 0 0 0 23 2.3
44 Barr, Lyla 15-1 280 18.7 11-32 .344 0-0 .000 11-18 .611 38 29 67 4.5 15 0 8 10 4 13 33 2.2
23 Condra, CC 15-0 77 5.1 10-18 .556 1-2 .500 10-13 .769 14 15 29 1.9 9 0 4 7 0 2 31 2.1
11 Osborn, Maya 8-0 20 2.5 3-11 .273 2-7 .286 2-2 1.000 1 4 5 0.6 1 0 2 3 0 2 10 1.3
25 Rooney, Emme 9-0 27 3.0 4-10 .400 4-10 .400 0-0 .000 3 3 6 0.7 3 0 2 1 0 0 12 1.3
24 Smith, Asya 15-0 97 6.5 7-17 .412 2-2 1.000 0-4 .000 2 16 18 1.2 5 0 18 13 0 7 16 1.1
21 Fitzgerald, Maura 27-27 690 25.6 8-40 .200 1-9 .111 9-14 .643 11 53 64 2.4 23 0 82 31 6 25 26 1.0
45 King, Gabbie 5-0 9 1.8 0-3 .000 0-3 .000 2-2 1.000 1 0 1 0.2 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0.4
33 Petersen, Kayla 11-0 50 4.5 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 4 7 11 1.0 7 0 4 3 0 1 4 0.4
31 Sunchatavirul, Noinah 7-0 15 2.1 1-4 .250 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.1 3 0 1 2 0 0 2 0.3
Total 27 5450 201.9 675-1620 .417 183-503 .364 311-429 .725 368 715 1083 40.1 416 3 324 382 97 208 1844 68.30
Opponents 5450 201.9 556-1495 .372 138-450 .307 270-385 .701 250 612 862 31.9 447 8 260 402 58 165 1520 56.30

Team Statistics DPU OPP
SCORING 1844 1520
    Points Per Game 68.3 56.3
    Scoring Margin 12.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 675-1620 556-1495
    Field Goal Pct .417 .372
3 POINT FG-ATT 183-503 138-450
    3PT FG Pct .364 .307
    3PT Made Per Game 6.8 5.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 311-429 270-385
    FT Pct .725 .701
    FT Made Per Game 11.5 10.0
REBOUNDS 1083 862
    Rebounds Per Game 40.1 31.9
    Rebounds Margin 8.2 –
ASSISTS 324 260
    Assists Per Game 12.0 9.6
TURNOVERS 382 402
    Turnovers Per Game 14.1 14.9
    Turnovers Margin 0.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.6
STEALS 208 165
    Steals Per Game 7.7 6.1
BLOCKS 97 58
    Blocks Per Game 3.6 2.1
ATTENDANCE 1,620 1,304
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-125 9-145
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 5-184

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
DePauw 457 430 446 483 28 1844
Opponents 367 390 376 377 10 1520

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/11/22 vs Bethany Lutheran W 73-42 264
11/12/22 at Wis. Lutheran L 56-64 0
11/18/22 vs Wis.-Oshkosh L 48-56 121
11/19/22 vs Dubuque W 74-49 80
11/26/22 ILL. WESLEYAN L 58-71 125
11/27/22 ROSE-HULMAN W 79-41 135

* 12/04/22 at Kenyon W 68-46 100
12/07/22 at Millikin L 42-70 354
12/18/22 vs Grove City W 76-66 225
12/19/22 vs Saint Benedict L 58-69 230
12/29/22 MARIAN (WI) W 84-55 125
12/30/22 WIS.-EAU CLAIRE L 51-65 90

* 01/04/23 HIRAM W 69-45 90
* 01/07/23 at Wittenberg L 53-64 206
* 01/11/23 at Denison W 56-41 47
* 01/14/23 KENYON W 82-54 150
* 01/18/23 OBERLIN W 68-47 70
* 01/21/23 at Ohio Wesleyan W 73-63 270
* 01/25/23 WITTENBERG W 68-58 75
* 01/28/23 WOOSTER W 100-43 100
* 02/04/23 at Hiram W 64-40 100
* 02/08/23 DENISON W 66-54 150
* 02/11/23 at Oberlin W 88-78 123
* 02/15/23 OHIO WESLEYAN W 69-61 150
* 02/18/23 at Wooster W 84-45 104

02/21/23 HIRAM W 71-54 135
02/24/23 OHIO WESLEYAN L 66-79 225

* = Conference game



2022-2023 DePauw University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 24, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 13-1   Home: 7-0   Away: 6-1   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
14 Shannon, Mya 14-14 387 27.6 82-169 .485 12-41 .293 35-40 .875 23 43 66 4.7 27 0 21 25 10 23 211 15.1
05 Mont, Riley 14-11 337 24.1 66-152 .434 25-49 .510 22-31 .710 11 63 74 5.3 16 0 21 23 2 16 179 12.8
30 McGinley, Moira 14-12 318 22.7 56-119 .471 21-50 .420 24-31 .774 16 11 27 1.9 28 0 14 40 3 18 157 11.2
03 Hassel, Ava 11-2 255 23.2 36-99 .364 17-50 .340 32-40 .800 6 38 44 4.0 15 0 24 15 0 11 121 11.0
42 Boras, Ainsley 14-13 311 22.2 30-66 .455 1-5 .200 11-23 .478 24 42 66 4.7 23 0 6 12 5 12 72 5.1
04 Huntzinger, Lily 14-0 173 12.4 23-45 .511 8-14 .571 12-15 .800 3 23 26 1.9 13 0 6 14 2 6 66 4.7
22 Burgher, Diana 10-3 152 15.2 18-48 .375 4-11 .364 6-8 .750 12 32 44 4.4 21 0 5 14 8 2 46 4.6
35 Stullken, Lydia 14-0 222 15.9 22-38 .579 0-0 .000 16-25 .640 27 40 67 4.8 31 0 7 10 14 5 60 4.3
13 Prusko, Alina 1-0 10 10.0 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 3.0
23 Condra, CC 8-0 55 6.9 6-12 .500 1-2 .500 8-11 .727 9 11 20 2.5 6 0 3 5 0 1 21 2.6
25 Rooney, Emme 6-0 23 3.8 4-9 .444 4-9 .444 0-0 .000 3 3 6 1.0 1 0 2 1 0 0 12 2.0
12 Wrobel, Zosia 7-0 29 4.1 5-14 .357 3-9 .333 0-0 .000 1 4 5 0.7 2 0 1 0 0 0 13 1.9
11 Osborn, Maya 5-0 11 2.2 3-7 .429 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 0 3 3 0.6 0 0 1 1 0 1 8 1.6
44 Barr, Lyla 4-1 84 21.0 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 11 10 21 5.3 3 0 3 3 0 6 6 1.5
21 Fitzgerald, Maura 14-14 385 27.5 5-18 .278 1-4 .250 9-14 .643 5 29 34 2.4 9 0 46 17 5 14 20 1.4
24 Smith, Asya 8-0 51 6.4 3-7 .429 1-1 1.000 0-4 .000 0 7 7 0.9 2 0 9 7 0 5 7 0.9
45 King, Gabbie 3-0 5 1.7 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 2-2 1.000 1 0 1 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.7
33 Petersen, Kayla 6-0 33 5.5 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 4 3 7 1.2 5 0 2 1 0 1 4 0.7
31 Sunchatavirul, Noinah 4-0 9 2.3 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 14 2850 203.6 363-815 .445 101-254 .398 181-250 .724 176 385 561 40.1 203 0 172 200 49 122 1008 72.00
Opponents 2850 203.6 272-757 .359 69-222 .311 126-178 .708 109 299 408 29.1 255 6 141 217 31 93 739 52.79

Team Statistics DPU OPP
SCORING 1008 739
    Points Per Game 72.0 52.8
    Scoring Margin 19.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 363-815 272-757
    Field Goal Pct .445 .359
3 POINT FG-ATT 101-254 69-222
    3PT FG Pct .398 .311
    3PT Made Per Game 7.2 4.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 181-250 126-178
    FT Pct .724 .708
    FT Made Per Game 12.9 9.0
REBOUNDS 561 408
    Rebounds Per Game 40.1 29.1
    Rebounds Margin 11.0 –
ASSISTS 172 141
    Assists Per Game 12.3 10.1
TURNOVERS 200 217
    Turnovers Per Game 14.3 15.5
    Turnovers Margin 1.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.6
STEALS 122 93
    Steals Per Game 8.7 6.6
BLOCKS 49 31
    Blocks Per Game 3.5 2.2
ATTENDANCE 785 950
    Dates-Avg Per Date 7-112 7-136
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
DePauw 263 235 243 239 28 1008
Opponents 168 188 184 189 10 739

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/04/22 at  Kenyon W 68-46 100
01/04/23 HIRAM W 69-45 90
01/07/23 at  Wittenberg L 53-64 206
01/11/23 at  Denison W 56-41 47
01/14/23 KENYON W 82-54 150
01/18/23 OBERLIN W 68-47 70
01/21/23 at  Ohio Wesleyan W 73-63 270
01/25/23 WITTENBERG W 68-58 75
01/28/23 WOOSTER W 100-43 100
02/04/23 at  Hiram W 64-40 100
02/08/23 DENISON W 66-54 150
02/11/23 at  Oberlin W 88-78 123
02/15/23 OHIO WESLEYAN W 69-61 150
02/18/23 at  Wooster W 84-45 104


